DISTRICT I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 .
DISTRICT II
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resou

Pecos Slope Abo
lflPropcsedPool2
Work Type Code
N .;
" Well Type Cod.:
G
' Cable/Rotary
R
Lease Type Code
! P
Ground Level Elevation
3680'
" Multiple
N
Proposed Depth
4200"
-Formation-
Abo
-Contractor—
Not Determined
-Spud-Date-
ASAP
21
Hole Size 1 Casing .Si7£ Casing weight/feet Setting Depth Sacks o f C :ment Estimated T O C
14 3/4" ( n j s ^ y | 42# 900" 400 ix Surface
11" 8 5/8"* I 24# 1500' 5 0 0 j x Surface
7 7/8" 4 1/2" |10.5# 4200' 300 sx TOC 3200'
|
* 8 5/8" casing will be set only if lost circulation is encou
2 2 Describe the proposed program. I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. V ic additional sheets i f necessary.
Yates Petroleum Corporation proposes to drill and test the
900' of surface casing will be set and cement circulated to
production casing will be run and cemented, will perforate
MUD PROGRAM: 0-900' FWGel/PaDe'r/LCM: 900-1500' f
Salt Gel/Starch/Oil/LCM.
BOPE PROGRAM: A 2000# BOPE will be installed on th
ntered.
give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new producti\
i Abo and intermediate! formations. Approximately
shut off gravel and cavings. If commercial,
and stimulate as needed for production.
r W or Cut Brine; 1500 -3690' Brine; 3690'-4200'
5 113/4 " casing and tasted daily.
J J 1 hereby certifvHJiat the information given above is true and co
my knowledge ind\belief. A
Signature^ l-sfaJC >~1~~l4M*rm-
/ / / O I L CONSERV ATION DIVISION
J J 1 hereby certifvHJiat the information given above is true and co
my knowledge ind\belief. A
Signature^ l-sfaJC >~1~~l4M*rm- Approv W.y: ©tti&ifiAlL SWISS Wt YI0I
XJ
Printed name: P a t P e r e Z T i t , e : W 8 T R I C T M S O K R V I f M t
Title: Regulatory Agent Approval D a t e : & J | f i : % I n s piration Date: £ | L 1 9
Date: > Phone:
07/17/02 (505) 74* (-1471
Conditions of Approval,
Attached | |
m a t i u w x ft
iam X. ttmmm. Br, Bekte. BK
DISTRICT II
811 Brat* l int . JvtaaU. XBf B8310
DISTRICT m
1000 Ha Brera BfU Aztac. MM 87*10
DISTRICT IV
8040 Sooth Paeheoa. S u b »e. KM 87606
J 1 A M > U l 1 1 1
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 208B
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2066
Bovlaed Moron 17, 1
hvtrooUen so basic
Submit, to Appropriate Uafxloi OffUw
Stats lease — 4 Capias
F e e frflBllll — 3 C o p i e s
D AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Cede Pool Name
Pecos Slope Abo